CelebrityXCruises "

December 6, 2017
Dear Guest,

We look forward to welcoming you aboard your 14-Night Chile and Argentina Cruise departing from
Chile on January 06, 2019, but first we have some important information to share with you.

We have experienced significant issues with the container port in Valparaiso, particularly with labor
interruptions that have increased in the past three years. These interruptions continue to cause
docking delays that affect ship schedules and impact guests’ travel plans. Also, Valparaiso Port
Authority and Terminal Operator have changed their dock booking policy and cannot guarantee
docking times scheduled in advance of three months.

So, in an effort to ensure that you have the best experience on your vacation, we’ve changed your
departure port from Valparaiso, Chile to the stunning seaside town of San Antonio, Chile. San
Antonio has a dedicated cruise ship pier and guest terminal that will make getting on your ship as
carefree as your vacation.

If you’ve booked transfers with us from the airport in Santiago to the ship, there’s nothing you need
to do. We'll take you directly from the airport to the ship in San Antonio. If you've booked transfers
independently, please contact the company you’ve arranged your transportation with and have them
take you to San Antonio instead of Valparaiso.

Your ship will now depart from San Antonio, Chile at the same scheduled time — 6:00 p.m. on
Sunday, January 06, 2019. For your convenience, we've included your current itinerary and your
newly revised itinerary below.

Celebrity Eclipse 14N Chile & Argentina Celebrity Eclipse 14N Chile & Argentina
CURRENT REVISED

Date Day Port Arrive Depart Date Day Port Arrive Depart
01/06/19 | Sun |Valparaiso 6:00 PM 01/06/19 | Sun |San Antonio, Chile 6:00 PM
01/07/19 | Mon |At Sea 01/07/19 | Mon |At Sea
01/08/19 | Tue |Puerto Montt 9:00 AM 7:00 PM 01/08/19 | Tue |Puerto Montt 9:00 AM 7:00 PM
01/09/19 | Wed [Chilean Fjords 01/09/19 | Wed [Chilean Fjords
01/10/19 [ Thu [Straits Of Magellan 01/10/19 | Thu [Straits Of Magellan
01/11/19 | Fri [Punta Arenas 7:00 AM 5:30 PM 01/11/19 | Fri [Punta Arenas 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
01/12/19 | Sat |Ushuaia 10:00 AM 7:00 PM 01/12/19 | Sat |Ushuaia 10:00 AM 7:00 PM
01/13/19 | Sun |Cape Horn 6:00 AM 8:30 AM 01/13/19 | Sun |Cape Horn 6:00 AM 8:30 AM
01/14/19 | Mon |At Sea 01/14/19 | Mon |At Sea
01/15/19 | Tue |Puerto Madryn 8:00 AM 5:30 PM 01/15/19 | Tue |Puerto Madryn 8:00 AM 5:30 PM
01/16/19 | Wed |At Sea 01/16/19 | Wed |At Sea
01/17/19 | Thu [Punta Del Este 9:00 AM 7:00 PM 01/17/19 | Thu [Punta Del Este 9:00 AM 7:00 PM
01/18/19 | Fri [Montevideo 7:00 AM 4:00 PM 01/18/19 | Fri |Montevideo 7:00 AM 4:00 PM
01/19/19 | Sat [Buenos Aires 5:00 AM 01/19/19 | Sat [Buenos Aires 5:00 AM
01/20/19 | Sun [Buenos Aires DISEMBARK 01/20/19 | Sun |Buenos Aires DISEMBARK

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to call us at 1-800-280-3423.
Sincerely,

Celebrity Cruises



